
FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

85.25167.67RUSPLUSHENKO Evgeni 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T+2Lo1 14.5 0.86 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 15.36

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

82.42

10.091.29 21 1112222 1118.83A+2T2
5.860.86 1101012012115.03Lo3
8.931112112122221.437.53A4

5 3Lz 6.0 1.00 1 7.001 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
11000111010 8.0110.717.33Lz+2T6

3.5 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 CCoSp4 4.00
2.3 0.21 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 08 FCSp3 2.51
3.4 1.86 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 22 1 19 CiSt4 5.26
1.9 0.00 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x10 2F 1.90
5.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0x11 3S 5.43
3.1 1.00 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 212 SlSt3 4.10
2.3 0.29 1 013 FSSp3 0 1 1 000 1 0 1 0 2.59
3.5 0.71 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 114 CCoSp4 4.21

74.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.50
7.00
8.00

8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.00
8.25 8.00 7.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.25 6.25
8.50 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.25 7.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

8.46
7.75
8.39

85.25

Choreography / Composition 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.502.00 8.18
Interpretation 8.00 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.25 7.252.00 8.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 82.42

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

76.80154.30CANBUTTLE Jeffrey 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.86 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 10.36

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

78.50

6.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-39.04T2
7.80-1.00 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-10-1-1-18.83A+2T3
3.571112011111120.573.0CoSp44

5 3A 7.5 0.43 1 7.931 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
01000001010 1.8400.141.7 x2Lo6

3.1 0.86 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 27 SlSt3 3.96
9.7 0.14 0 1 1 1 0 1 -1 1 0 0 0 0x8 3Lz+2T+2Lo 9.84
5.0 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 00 0 0x9 3S 5.43
3.0 0.50 1 1 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 110 FSSp4 3.50
6.6 0.43 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0x11 3Lz 7.03
1.8 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 012 SSp3 2.23
3.1 0.57 2 213 CiSt3 1 2 1 112 1 0 1 1 3.67
3.0 0.64 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 114 CCoSp3 3.64

74.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
8.25
8.25

7.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.75
7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.00
7.50 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.79
7.75
7.82

76.80

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.252.00 7.89
Interpretation 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.252.00 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 78.50

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

78.24152.58USALYSACEK Evan 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 1.00 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

74.34

7.500.00 -10 10001-11 00-17.53A2
5.860.86 1101011101015.03Lo3
4.5000000000000-10.004.53S4

5 FCSSp4 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
11111100111 3.5010.503.0FSSp46

9.7 -0.29 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0x7 3A+2T 9.41
7.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3F+2T 7.50
3.1 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 00 0 19 CiSt3 3.31
6.6 1.14 1 1 11 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1x10 3Lz 7.74
3.6 0.29 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1x11 2A 3.89
3.0 0.36 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 012 CCoSp3 3.36
3.1 0.71 1 113 SlSt3 1 2 1 021 2 2 1 1 3.81
3.0 0.36 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 014 CCoSp3 3.36

72.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.50

7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75
7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25
7.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 8.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.50
7.14
7.50

78.24

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 8.002.00 7.46
Interpretation 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.752.00 7.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 74.34

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

76.89152.17SUILAMBIEL Stephane 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.29 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.59

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

76.28

15.501.00 11 1011221 11114.54T+3T+2Lo2
4.86-0.14 00000-100100-15.03Lo3
4.301101011111111.003.32A4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.64 1 3.740 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
11210221111 3.5710.573.0CCoSp36

9.9 -2.29 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 4T 7.61
10.5 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1x8 3F+3T 10.64
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3Lz 3.60
6.4 0.29 0 0 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0x10 3S+2T 6.69
2.1 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 111 FCoSp2 2.53
2.3 0.36 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 112 FSSp3 2.66
3.1 0.50 1 113 SlSt3 0 2 1 012 1 1 1 1 3.60
3.0 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 214 CCoSp3 4.00

76.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.25

7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.00
7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.50
7.25 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.25 7.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.75
7.39
7.54

76.89

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.50 7.75 7.50 7.752.00 7.64
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.002.00 7.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 76.28

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.80137.52USASAVOIE Matthew 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.43 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.43

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

71.72

12.791.29 11 1121221 22211.53A+3T2
6.940.14 1000001001006.83F+2T3
3.532100010112010.433.1CiSt34

5 3S 4.5 0.14 0 4.640 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11000010010 1.9110.211.7CoSp16

1.8 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 17 SSp3 2.30
8.3 0.86 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1x8 3A 9.16
3.1 0.29 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 01 0 19 SlSt3 3.39
3.0 0.50 1 1 02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 110 FSSp4 3.50
2.5 -0.43 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2x11 2Lz+1T 2.07
2.1 0.21 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1x12 2Lz 2.31
3.0 0.43 1 213 CCoSp3 1 1 0 001 1 1 1 1 3.43
4.4 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x14 3T 4.40

60.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
7.00
7.25

7.00 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50
6.75 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.50
6.75 7.50 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.25
7.00
7.11

65.80

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 8.002.00 7.21
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 8.002.00 7.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 71.72

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

61.27136.63USAWEIR Johnny 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 1.43 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 12.93

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

75.36

4.441.14 20 1112110 1213.32A2
5.791.29 1111022222114.53S3
2.301111101111110.501.8SSp34

5 2A 3.3 -1.60 -3 1.70-1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
11011121120 3.5310.433.1CiSt36

5.5 0.43 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1x7 3Lo 5.93
6.6 0.00 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0x8 3Lz 6.60
6.1 -0.29 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 00 0 0x9 3F 5.81
2.5 0.21 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 010 CoSp3 2.71
2.3 0.57 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 111 FSSp3 2.87
2.3 0.50 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 112 SlSt2 2.80
3.0 0.86 2 213 CCoSp3 2 2 1 112 2 2 2 1 3.86

55.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.00

8.00 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75
7.50 8.00 7.75 6.75 8.00 7.00 7.50 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.00
7.50 8.25 8.25 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.50 7.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.75
7.25
7.50

61.27

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.50 7.752.00 7.57
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.75 7.502.00 7.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 75.36

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.54135.12FRAJOUBERT Brian 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 8.00

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

73.58

1.77-2.43 -2-2 -3-2-3-3-2-2-2 -2-3-34.23T+2T+SEQ2
9.511100001101110.718.83A+2T4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.71 1 6.711 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-10-1-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo6

1.8 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 07 SSp3 1.94
3.1 0.29 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 18 CiSt3 3.39
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 2A 1.50
5.0 0.71 1 0 11 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0x10 3S 5.71
7.5 0.71 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0x11 3F+2T 8.21
3.0 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 112 CCoSp3 3.43
2.0 0.36 1 113 FSSp2 1 0 1 000 1 0 1 1 2.36
2.3 0.50 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 114 SlSt2 2.80
3.0 0.21 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0015 CSSp4 3.21

64.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.00

7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.25
7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 6.50
7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.54
7.11
7.32

62.54

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.002.00 7.36
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 6.752.00 7.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 73.58

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

66.01132.03BELVAN DER PERREN Kevin 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -1.71 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 7.29

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

66.02

7.790.29 11 0000110 1007.53A2
6.570.57 1100012110016.03Lz3
6.361100012111110.865.53F4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.29 1 3.390 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
-1-1000-10-1-100 10.43-1-0.5711.0 x3S+3T+2Lo6

11.0 -0.57 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0 0x7 3Lz+3T 10.43
1.7 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 FCoSp1 1.70
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SSp3 1.80
3.6 0.14 1 0 01 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.74
2.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 -0.09 0 013 FSSp3 -1 -1 0 0-10 0 0 0 0 2.21

66.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75
6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25
6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.75
6.36
6.68

66.01

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.502.00 6.54
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.252.00 6.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 66.02

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

58.82131.12JPNTAKAHASHI Daisuke 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

73.30

6.64-0.86 0-1 -1-11-100-2 -10-17.53A2
10.430.43 10011010101110.03Lz+3T3
2.660110001121110.362.3FSSp34

5 LSp3 1.8 0.43 1 2.230 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
-2-2-2-10-2-1-3-2-2-2 6.66-3-2.148.83A+2T6

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lo 5.50
0.0 0.00 1 -1 1 1 -1 2 0 1 0 1 1 18 3Lz* 0.00
2.3 -0.26 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1-1 -1 09 CiSt2 2.04
6.1 1.00 1 1 11 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1x10 3F 7.10
5.0 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0x11 3S 5.86
2.1 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 012 CoSp2 2.31
3.1 0.50 1 113 SlSt3 1 2 1 001 1 1 1 1 3.60
2.0 0.79 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 114 CCoSp1 2.79

60.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50
7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.00
7.00 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.54
7.14
7.25

58.82

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.752.00 7.36
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.502.00 7.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 73.30

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.97130.19RUSKLIMKIN Ilia 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.29 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 8.51

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

65.22

10.001.00 11 0111221 2119.04T2
5.930.43 0110001011105.53F3
2.591101011001000.292.3FCSp34

5 3F+2T 6.8 -0.14 -1 6.660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00000000010 5.0000.005.03Lo6

2.1 0.64 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 17 CCSp3 2.74
2.5 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 08 CoSp3 2.71
3.1 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 00 1 19 CiSt3 3.31
9.4 -1.00 -1 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x10 3S+3T 8.40
3.6 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0x11 2A 3.89
2.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SeSt2 2.30
3.5 0.43 1 113 CCoSp4 1 2 1 001 1 0 1 1 3.93

63.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.00

6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50
6.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00
6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.75
6.29
6.50

65.97

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.252.00 6.57
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.002.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.22

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Report Created THU 16 FEB 2006 23:22FSM010100_77B 1.0 Page 5/12



FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.16128.88CHNZHANG Min 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.72

10.501.00 11 1111221 2119.54S2
10.210.71 1101002101109.53F+3T3
2.300000001100000.002.3FSSp34

5 3Lo 5.0 -0.14 0 4.86-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-1-10-10000-2 5.89-1-0.716.6 x3Lz6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -17 CCoSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt2 2.30
7.5 -0.29 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 00 -1 -1x9 3F+2T 7.21
5.0 -0.57 -1 0 0-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1x10 3S 4.43
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.60
1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 012 SSp3 1.76
1.8 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.80
1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CSSp1 1.30

67.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
5.75
6.00

7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00
6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00
6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.75
6.00
6.36

65.16

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.752.00 6.39
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.502.00 6.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 63.72

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.13123.63CANSAWYER Shawn 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9.64

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

68.50

1.60-1.70 -2-2 -3-2-2-2-2-2-3 -2-3-33.32A2
1.900.00 0000000000001.92Lz3
3.001111211121110.502.5CCoSp24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10000010010 2.4410.142.3CiSt26

4.8 -0.86 -2 0 0 -3 -1 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 -2x7 2Lo+3T+SEQ 3.94
8.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S+2T+2Lo 8.43
1.8 0.50 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 11 1 19 CSp3 2.30
6.1 0.00 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3F 6.10
2.3 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 111 FSSp3 2.73
2.3 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 012 SlSt2 2.51
3.6 0.14 0 0x13 2A 0 1 0 011 0 0 0 0 3.74
3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 014 CCoSp3 3.50

54.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
7.00

6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00
6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00
7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.89
6.71
6.86

55.13

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.252.00 6.86
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.252.00 6.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 68.50

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

66.04121.98CHNLI Chengjiang 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 1.00 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 14.00

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.94

2.07-2.43 -2-2 -3-2-2-3-2-3-2 -3-3-24.53S2
6.140.14 1000000001006.03Lz3
2.04-1-1-1-10-100-10-1-1-0.262.3FSSp34

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000100000 1.5000.001.5SSp26

8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3A 5.30
6.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3Lo+2T 6.90
9.7 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1 -1 0 -10 0 0x9 3A+2T 9.27
3.6 -1.60 -2 -3 -2-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 2A 2.00
5.0 0.29 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3S 5.29
3.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp3 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 013 SlSt3 0 1 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.10
2.5 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -114 FCCoSp2 2.33

72.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.00
5.50

6.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.00 6.00
5.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 4.50 4.50
5.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 4.75 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.25
5.39
5.68

66.04

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 4.75 4.752.00 5.54
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 4.50 4.502.00 5.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.94

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.27120.49CANSANDHU Emanuel 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.00

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

70.22

4.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-37.53A2
2.800.50 0112011121112.3FSSp33
0.50-2-1-1-100-1-1-30-1-2-0.100.61Lz4

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000-200 0.90-10.000.9 x1A6

5.5 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x7 3Lo 5.64
8.0 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A+3T 8.00
2.1 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 00 1 09 CUSp3 2.39
7.5 -2.14 -2 -3 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3x10 3F+2T 5.36
3.1 0.14 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 CiSt3 3.24
1.2 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 012 CSp1 1.56
3.1 0.14 1 113 SlSt3 0 2 1 000 0 0 0 0 3.24
3.0 0.64 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 114 CCoSp3 3.64

58.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.00

7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75
7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25
6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.21
6.86
6.82

52.27

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.002.00 7.11
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.002.00 7.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 70.22

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.14120.36CZEVERNER Tomas 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.80

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.22

7.14-1.86 -2-2 -1-2-2-1-2-1-2 -2-2-29.04T2
10.430.43 10100111100010.03Lz+3T3
4.210000000-101-1-1-0.294.53S4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.86 0 6.860 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
00-1-10-100000 2.210-0.092.3FSSp36

8.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3A 8.30
5.5 0.29 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0x8 3Lo 5.79
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 0 09 CoSp2 2.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt3 3.10
1.3 -0.21 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -111 CSSp1 1.09
3.1 0.14 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt3 3.24
7.5 -2.00 -2 -2x13 3F+2T -2 -2 -2 0-1-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.50
2.5 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -214 FCCoSp2 2.37

66.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

5.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.50
5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.96
5.50
5.68

63.14

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 4.502.00 5.68
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 4.252.00 5.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.22

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

59.00119.94BLRDAVYDOV Sergei 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 10.50

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

60.94

9.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-10-1-2 -1-1-110.03Lz+3T2
5.000.00 0000001110005.03Lo3
2.300000000001000.002.3CiSt24

5 3F 5.5 -2.00 -3 3.50-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
000000-10000 2.3000.002.3FCSp36

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0x7 2Lz+2T 3.50
5.0 0.43 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0x8 3S 5.43
3.6 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 00 1 0x9 2A 3.89
2.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CCoSp2 2.50
3.1 0.21 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 111 SlSt3 3.31
3.6 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.3 0.21 0 013 FSSp3 1 1 1 000 1 0 0 0 2.51
1.7 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -114 CSSp2 1.66

61.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25
6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.00
6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.36
5.68
6.11

59.00

Choreography / Composition 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.002.00 6.18
Interpretation 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.752.00 6.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.94

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.23118.53ROMCHIPER Gheorghe 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T+SEQ1 7.0 -2.14 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.86

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.30

5.50-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-27.53A2
7.440.14 1100000000007.33Lz+2T3
2.100000000000000.002.1CUSp34

5 2F+2T 3.0 -0.30 -2 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
01000001110 3.2400.143.1CiSt36

5.0 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3S 5.00
3.0 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 08 CCoSp3 3.21
5.5 -0.43 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0-1 -1 -1x9 3Lo 5.07
6.6 -1.43 -2 -1 -2-2 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2x10 3Lz 5.17
3.6 -0.50 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1x11 2A 3.10
1.7 -0.26 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -112 CoSp1 1.44
3.1 0.00 0 013 SlSt3 0 1 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.10
2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 014 FSSp3 2.30

60.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50
6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00
6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.61
6.25
6.36

54.23

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.252.00 6.43
Interpretation 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.002.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.30

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.97116.47BULDINEV Ivan 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T+2Lo1 11.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 10.00

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

58.50

5.50-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-3 -2-2-27.53A2
5.29-0.71 -1-10-10-10-1-100-16.03Lz3
3.870100011101100.573.32A4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.14 0 3.640 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2 6.30-2-2.008.3 x3A+COMBO6

2.3 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 07 FSSp3 2.26
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt2 2.30
5.5 -1.29 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 -2 -1x9 3Lo 4.21
4.4 0.14 0 0 10 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0x10 3T 4.54
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.60
1.7 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 012 CSSp2 1.66
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 1 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CoSp3 2.50

64.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
4.75
5.25

6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 4.50
5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.14
5.57
5.79

57.97

Choreography / Composition 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 4.502.00 5.86
Interpretation 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 4.252.00 5.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 58.50

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.92116.42FRADAMBIER Frederic 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4S1 9.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.50

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.50

8.79-0.71 -10 -1-100000 -1-1-29.53F+3T2
5.50-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-27.53A3
3.500-100000011000.003.5CCoSp44

5 3A+2T 8.8 -2.43 -3 6.37-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3
01000110110 5.2900.295.0 x3S6

2.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 07 CSSp3 2.10
2.1 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2Lz 2.10
0.6 -0.20 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2x9 1Lo 0.40
6.6 -2.00 -2 -3 -2-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 3Lz 4.60
2.3 -0.13 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -111 FSSp3 2.17
3.1 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 SlSt3 3.17
3.1 0.07 0 113 CiSt3 0 1 0 000 0 0 0 1 3.17
2.3 -0.04 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 014 FSSp3 2.26

66.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.25
5.75

6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00
5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50
5.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.39
6.11
6.07

55.92

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.252.00 6.36
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.252.00 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.50

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.05112.05GERLINDEMANN Stefan 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.00

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.00

8.210.71 10 2101111 0107.53A2
1.910.21 0100000111011.7CSSp23
3.601111011111010.503.1CiSt34

5 2Lo 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-1-10-10-1-100 4.79-1-0.715.53F6

2.5 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 CCoSp2 2.57
6.6 -0.86 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1x8 3Lz 5.74
6.3 -1.86 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2-2 -2 -2x9 2F+3T 4.44
1.7 0.00 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 010 FCSp1 1.70
5.0 -2.57 -3 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3x11 3S 2.43
5.1 -0.70 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1x12 2A+2T 4.40
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 1 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.80
2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 014 FSSp2 1.96

59.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.50
6.00

6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.43
5.96
6.11

51.05

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.252.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.002.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.00

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.93109.43UKRKOVALEVSKI Anton 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.57 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 10.07

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.50

5.21-2.29 -2-3 -2-2-3-2-2-2-3 -2-3-27.53A2
6.000.00 00000-11001006.03Lz3
3.86-1-1-1-10-2-1-1-1-1-2-1-1.145.03Lo4

5 CiSt1 1.8 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0-1000001000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

6.6 -2.14 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 3Lz+COMBO 4.46
5.0 -0.43 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0x8 3S 4.57
3.6 -1.30 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2-2 -2 -1x9 2A 2.30
3.0 0.07 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 010 CSSp4 3.07
2.3 -0.77 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -311 SlSt2 1.53
4.4 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 3T 4.40
3.5 0.36 1 113 CCoSp4 1 1 1 001 0 1 1 0 3.86
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 014 SSp2 1.50

62.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.00
5.57
5.61

53.93

Choreography / Composition 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.502.00 5.82
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 4.752.00 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.50

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.32102.40SWEBERNTSSON Kristoffer 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.29 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 7.79

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.08

8.36-1.14 -1-1 -1-2-1-10-1-1 -1-1-29.53F+3T2
3.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-36.03Lz3
3.210000011121010.213.0CSSp44

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010000000 3.5710.073.5CCoSp46

2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 1A+2T 2.30
6.1 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 3F 4.10
5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2-2 -1 -2x9 3Lo 3.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 -10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FSSp3 2.30
1.4 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1x11 2S 1.23
2.3 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3x13 3T -3 -3 -3 -3-3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.40
3.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -114 CCoSp3 2.96

59.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00
5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.75
5.50
5.50

48.32

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.252.00 5.68
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.752.00 5.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.08

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

MEN
HOMMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 16 FEB 2006 / JEU 16 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.26101.70AUTPFEIFER Viktor 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.44

7.440.14 00 1000000 01-17.33Lz+2T2
2.300.00 0000000000002.3FSSp33
5.500000000000000.005.53F+COMBO4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.07 0 3.071 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0
-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 4.40-2-2.006.4 x3S+2T6

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lo 5.50
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
1.3 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 00 0 -19 CUSp1 1.21
4.4 0.14 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T 4.54
1.8 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 1.87
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 SlSt2 2.30
0.0 0.00 0 013 2A*+2T* 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0.00
1.5 -0.47 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -214 CSp2 1.03

50.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.50
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00
5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.79
5.57
5.75

45.26

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.252.00 5.79
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.002.00 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.44

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.2090.40HUNTOTH Zoltan 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.80

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.20

2.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.03Lo2
6.30-1.00 -1-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-2-17.33Lz+2T3
2.21-1-1000-1000000-0.092.3FSSp34

5 CUSp3 2.1 -0.13 0 1.97-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
-3-3-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 5.57-3-2.438.0 x3Lz+2T6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 CiSt2 2.30
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
5.0 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 00 0 0x9 3S 5.14
2.1 -0.09 0 0 -10 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -110 CSSp3 2.01
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp3 3.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30

49.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
4.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25
5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.14
4.89
4.96

42.20

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.002.00 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.752.00 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.20

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

NOTES
x :  Credit for well-balanced program (jump element in second half of performance is multiplied by 1.1)
* :  Element performed but not counted
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